Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIV&S DANMARK A/S	FORMERLY De Danske Spritfabrikker A/S	03/17/2005	CORPORATION: DENMARK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	V&S Vin & Sprit Aktiebolag (publ)	
Street Address:	SE-117 97	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1487040	DANZKA
Registration Number:	2551993	FREEZE DISTILLED
Serial Number:	76540405	DANZKA
Serial Number:	76540406	DANZKA
Serial Number:	76540407	DANZKA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202.756.8000 Phone: Email: rkim@mwe.com Correspondent Name: Joanne Ludovici-Lint Address Line 1: 600 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0341

900021836

Name: Joanne Ludovici-Lint Address Line 1: 600 13th Street, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Y. Kim	
Signature:	/Richard Y. Kim/	
Date:	03/24/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=V&S DANMARK to V&S VIN & SPRIT#page1.tif source=V&S DANMARK to V&S VIN & SPRIT#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0342

### **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Assignor, V&S Danmark A/S, by change of name from De Danske Spritfabrikker A/S, a Danish corporation, with a place of business at Langebrogade 4, DK-1016, Copenhagen K, Denmark ("Assignor"), and owner of various U.S. trademarks identified in Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Assigned Marks"), has assigned the Assigned Marks and the goodwill, underlying business and U.S. applications and registrations associated with them to V&S Vin & Sprit Aktiebolag (publ).

WHEREAS, Assignee, V&S Vin & Sprit Aktiebolag (publ), a Swedish corporation, with a place of business at SE-117 97, Stockholm, Sweden ("Assignee"), has previously acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and the applications and registrations therefor, all goodwill and underlying business associated therewith, and those portions of the business which are ongoing and existing to which the Assigned Marks pertain.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, as a present acknowledgment of what has previously transpired, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and those portions of the business which are ongoing and existing to which the Assigned Marks pertain and the above-identified U.S. applications and registrations therefor, effective as of January 1, 2004.

Respectfully submitted,

V&S Danmark A/S, by change of name from De Danske Spritfabrikker A/S

By: Ola Salmén\_\_\_\_\_\_

Title: Chairman of the Board\_\_\_\_\_\_

Date: March 17, 2005\_\_\_\_\_

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0343

# EXHIBIT A

Mark:	Application/Registration No.
DANZKA	1,487,040
FREEZE DISTILLED	2,551,993
DANZKA	76/540,405
DANZKA	76/540,406
DANZKA and Design	76/540,407

WDC99 964210-1.025718.0011

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0344